64/24PD

65/24PD

66/24PD

67/24PD

68/24PD

69/24PD

Saxmundham Town Council

Minutes of the meeting of the Planning and Development Control Committee held on
3@ March 2025 at 10:15 am at the Town House, Station Approach, Saxmundham

Minutes
Attendees Apologies
Clir John Fisher (Chair)
Cllr Geraldine Barker None

Cllr Marianne Kiff
Also Present

Michelle Allen (Assistant Town Clerk)

Declaration of Interests

There were no declarations of interest or requests for dispensations from members on matters in
which they have a disclosable pecuniary interest, other registerable interest, or non-registerable
interest.

Open Forum

None.

Minutes

It was unanimously resolved to approve the minutes of the meeting held on 13" January 2025 as a
true and accurate record.

Planning Applications

The Committee considered planning application DC/25/0509/ADI — various illuminated signs, totem,

other signs, vinyl signs and projecting sign — Waitrose Supermarket, Church Street. It was
unanimously resolved there were no objections.

Planning Enforcement

The Committee received an update regarding alleged infringements of the Conservation Area
recently reported to East Suffolk Council.

The meeting closed at 10:55 am.

Michelle Allen

Assistant Town Clerk

Signed

Date




