

Michelle Allen Assistant Town Clerk

Saxmundham Town Council

Minutes of the meeting of the Planning and Development Control Committee held on $3^{\rm rd}$ March 2025 at 10:15 am at the Town House, Station Approach, Saxmundham

Minutes

64/24PD	Attendees Cllr John Fisher (Chair)	Apologies
	Cllr Geraldine Barker Cllr Marianne Kiff	None
		Also Present
		Michelle Allen (Assistant Town Clerk)
65/24PD	Declaration of Interests	
	There were no declarations of interest or requests for dispensations from members on matters in which they have a disclosable pecuniary interest, other registerable interest, or non-registerable interest.	
66/24PD	Open Forum	
	None.	
67/24PD	Minutes	
	It was unanimously resolved to approve the minutes of the meeting held on 13^{th} January 2025 as a true and accurate record.	
68/24PD	Planning Applications	
	The Committee considered planning application DC/25/0509/ADI – various illuminated signs, totem other signs, vinyl signs and projecting sign – Waitrose Supermarket, Church Street. It was unanimously resolved there were no objections.	
69/24PD	Planning Enforcement	
	The Committee received an update r recently reported to East Suffolk Cou	egarding alleged infringements of the Conservation Area ncil.
The meeting	closed at 10:55 am.	

Signed______ Date_____